860440494
Rev B, October 2018
360G2-Type Fiber Management Trough
(360G2 and 600G2 Shelves)
860440494 Rev B
© 2014 CommScope, Inc.  All rights reserved Page 1 of 5
General
The 360G2 1U and 2U fiber management troughs can be used with all 360G2 series shelves or retrofitted onto
most 600G2 series shelves.  The instructions illustrate how to mount the troughs onto these products.  Older
versions of G2 modular faceplates and 600G2-1U-IP-IS are the exceptions.
The 1U fiber management trough is 19” W x 1.75” H x 4.5” D (483mm x 44mm x 114mm) and the 2U trough is
19” W x 3.5” H x 4.5” D (483mm x 89mm x 114mm).  The troughs are intended for indoor use, but may be used
outdoors in a suitable protective enclosure.
Ordering information is listed below:
Material ID Part No. Description
760193938 360G2-1U-TROUGH Fiber management trough, 1RU
760193946 360G2-2U-TROUGH Fiber management trough, 2RU
A retrofit kit is available to bring existing 600G2 shelves up to the current functionality of this fiber management
trough.  See next page for ordering information.
360G2-1U Trough and 360G2-2U Trough
How to Contact Us
• To find out more about CommScope®  products, visit us on the web at http://www.commscope.com/
• For technical assistance, refer to http://www.commscope.com/SupportCenter
• For information patents, refer to http://www.cs-pat.com
Tools Required
• Philips screwdriver
860440494
Instruction Sheet
Page 2 of 5
Parts List
Verify parts against parts list below:
Quantity Description
1 Trough assembly (1U includes two fiber management rings, 2U
includes four fiber management rings)
1 Door assembly
3 Label hangers
1 Flip label holder
Separately Orderable Parts
Material ID Part No. Description
760193532 360G2-RETROFIT KIT Retrofit kit for upgrading existing 600G2 fiber
shelves
Step 1 – Install Trough
1. After shelf is installed on equipment mounting rails, remove two faceplate mounting screws from front of
shelf and discard.